investments to a 0.5% increase or decrease in the discount factors applied to the valuation models which have been valued using the
discounted future cash flows from the underlying business.

The following table demonstrates the impact of the application of the upside and downside alternative discount factors to the net asset value
of each share fund:

   Discount   Net   Discount

   Factor   Asset   Factor

   +0.5%   Value   -0.5%

   £000   £000   £000

Ordinary shares   18,095   19,074   20,109

“C” shares   13,372   14,111   14,893

“D” shares   2,265   2,455   2,658

Further sensitivity analysis is provided in the Investment Manager’s Report.

Ventus 2 VCT plc 27

8. Basic and diluted net asset value per share

As at 31 August 2016

   Ordinary   “C”   “D”

   Shares   Shares   Shares

Net asset value per share   p per share   78.2   125.1   123.3
Based on:
Net asset value   £000   19,074   14,111   2,455
Number of shares   number of shares   24,392,655   11,283,207   1,990,767

As at 29 February 2016 (audited)

   Ordinary   “C”   “D”

   Shares   Shares   Shares

Net asset value per share   p per share   78.6   122.9   128.8
Based on:
Net asset value   £000   19,176   13,868   2,565
Number of shares   number of shares   24,392,655   11,283,207   1,990,767

9. Dividends

A final dividend for the year ended 29 February 2016 of 2.75p per ordinary share was paid to ordinary shareholders on 10 August 2016.

An interim dividend of 2.50p per ordinary share has been declared for the six month period ended 31 August 2016 which will be paid on 18
January 2017 to all ordinary shareholders on the register as at close of business on 16 December 2016.

A final dividend for the year ended 29 February 2016 of 4.50p per “C” share was paid to “C” shareholders on 10 August 2016.

An interim dividend of 3.50p per “C” share has been declared for the six month period ended 31 August 2016 which will be paid on 18